

Approved By Govt. of Gujarat (Recognized by UGC under Section 22 & 2(f) of 1956) (Gujarat Private State University Act 4 of 2018)

GGU/Committee/2023/4169-C

Date: 11.05.2023

OFFICE ORDER

The Hon'ble Provost of Gokul Global University is pleased to constitute the "Equal Opportunity Cell (EOC)" of the Gokul Global University, Sidhpur which will be committed for providing equal opportunities and creating an inclusive environment and culture in which all are treated with respect and dignity.

Equal Opportunity Cell (EOC)

Sr. No.	Particular	Name	Designation
1	Coordinator/ Convener	Dr. Himmatsinh.C.Rajput	Registrar
2	Representative (SC)	Dr. Megha M Arsh	Assistant Professor
3	Representative (ST)	Dr. Poonam Rana	Medical Officer
4	Representative (OBC)	Mr. Kiran D Parmar	Assistant Professor
5	Representative (Religious and language minorities)	Mr. Irfan I Poladi	Assistant Professor
6.	Representative (PWD)	Mr. Kartik Patel	Assistant Professor
7.	Representative (General& EWS) & Member Secretary	Dr. Kishorkumar K Patel	Assistant Professor

The maximum tenure of the committee is three years from the date of this office order, however, management reserves the right to increase or decrease the number of members of the committee.

The roles and responsibilities of the committee will be to ensure that the decisions are purely based on merit, qualification and abilities without any biasness towards gender, race, religion, caste, ethnic origin, nationality, age, disability, birth, HIV status, family status, sexual orientation, marital status etc. in all the constituent colleges and institutes of Gokul Global University.

To,

The Coordinator/Convener and all Representatives of the committee. Copy To,

- 1. Hon'ble President
- 2. Hon'ble Provost
- 3. All Deans/Principal/HoI of the constituent Colleges of Gokul Global University
- 4. Record File



Registr